
KING COUNTY 

Signature Report 

February 19, 2003 

Motion 11656 

1200 King County Courthouse 
516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Proposed No. 2003-0041.2 Sponsors Edmonds 

1 A MOTION approving the Parks Division's January 31, 

2 2003 report on the comprehensive costs_and revenues 

3 associated with operating and maintaining grass and sand 

4 ballfields and approving a fee structure as required by 

5 Ordinance 14509. 

6 

7 

8 WHEREAS, the council approved Ordinance 14509 in 2002 authorizing the 

9 parks and recreation division of the department of natural resources and parks to assume 

10 responsibility for adjustment of fees associated with the services provided by the 

11 division, and 

12 WHEREAS, concern was expressed about the relative cost and revenues 

13 associated with the administration of sand and grass athletic fields, and 

14 WHEREAS, Ordinance 14509 included a requirement directing the division to 

15 report on the costs and revenues associated with sand and grass athletic fields, and 

16 WHEREAS, the division was further directed by Ordinance 14509 not to proceed 

17 with a rate increase for sand fields until that report was approved, and 

1 



Motion 11656 

18 WHEREAS, that report, including a recommended fee structure, has been 

19 presented to the council for its consideration, and 

20 WHEREAS, the required report has been filed, and 

21 WHEREAS, the council has charged the division with the responsibility for 

22 operating its facilities in a businesslike way and recovering a greater proportion of the 

23 . costs of its services in fee revenue, and 

24 WHEREAS, it is reasonable to conclude that, even with fee adjustments 

25 recommended by the division, the operations of athletic fields will continue to be 

26 subsidized by general revenues; 

27 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

28 The report of the parks and recreation division on costs and revenues associated 
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Motion 11656 

29 with operation and maintenance of sand and grass athletic fields and the fee structure are 

30 hereby adopted. 

31 

. Motion 11656 was introduced on 2/312003 and passed by the Metropolitan King County 
Council on 2/1812003, by the following vote: 

ATTEST: 

Yes: 8 - Ms. Sullivan, Ms. Edmonds, Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. 
Pelz, Mr. Constantine, Mr. Gossett and Ms. Patterson 
No: 2 - Mr. McKenna and Mr. Pullen 
Excused: 3 - Mr. Phillips, Ms. Hague and Mr. Irons 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

~ ;nti1iaSU11iVa1h:: 

~ 
Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council 

Attachments A. Sand and Grass Field ExpenditurelRevenue Analysis for 2003; Proposed Fee 
Structure for Ballfields 
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Proposed 
Fee Structure for Ballfields 

Excerpted from 
2003 King County Parks and Recreation Fees 

Recreation and Misc. Fees 
(In response to the requirements of Ordinance No. 14509) 

Final 2003 Fees 
2003 Proposed np (If different than 

Facility FeeJReereation __ . _2g02 Fees ___ . !o* proposed) 
Ball field Lights (per hour) $15.00 $18.75 
Before Off Hrs - County Dept Rental Rate $12.50 $20.00 
Cheerleading Practice $18.00 $22.50 
Cricket Game $14.00 $28.00 
Field Use Adult Game** $33.00 $66.00 
Field Use Adult Practice $9.00 $18.00 
Field Use Adult Tournament Game $33.00 $66.00 
Field Use Senior Game $7.00 $14.00 
Field Use Senior Practice $2.50 $5.00 
Field Use Senior Tournament Game $12.00 $25.00 
Field Use Youth Game $7.00 $14.00 
Field Use Youth Mini/Mod Soccer Game $2.34 $5.00 
Field Use Youth Mini/Mod Soccer Practice $1.67 $4.00 
Field Use Youth Practice $2.50 $5.00 
Field Use Youth Tournament Game $15.00 $30.00 
SaHd SU££eF Fields# 2002 rates 

*2003 fees are proposed to be set at the maximum stated, unless otherwise specified 
**Field use fees are per GAME 

# sand sesser fields Be iBsrease peBEliRg sompletien 
{)f required study . 

2/6/2003 

$30.00 




